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COVID-19 surveillance in Lebanon

Number of doses: daily and cumulative
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Cases
Confirmed cases

Confirmed local cases
Confirmed imported
Deaths
Remission
Call centers
Answered 1787 (1)
Answered 1214
Testing
AN tests
Local PCR test
Points of Entry PCR test
Positive by PCR
Positive by Antigen
Hospital admission
Coocupied beds
Occupsed ICU beds
Mechanical ventilation
Indicators
Active cases
Localincidence rate
Mortalty rate
Local testing rate

Local pasitivity PCR. %
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835 new cases were reported for
the past day, with decreased local
PCR positivity rate to 17.9% (for
past 14 days). The community
transmission is at level 4.
|0 new deaths were reported with
mortality rate at 4 per 100000 (for
past |4 days).
The ICU occupancy rate is 42% with
212 ICU beds occupied for COVID-
|? (over 503 available).
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Koura |.34 |71 531 18710 31 0 I 31 12,006 11,995 13,901 88 |28 | 3,989 355
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Maps for incidence and mortality rates per district (caza) — 03 March 2022
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Info on lab guidance _ 9.2%
Travel advice _ 7.6%

Info on isolation/managment
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infoon airport resutt [N 2% 60-69

Info on covid permet . 1.1%

0+ 10-19

Request medication [ 0.8%
Request hospital admission | 0.3%
Request material | 0.3%

Report vaccine adverse event | 0.3%

Distribution of calls by age for past day %
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COVID-19 call center 1787 (Option |) — 03 March 2022
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MNumber of answered calls by day
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Distribution of calls by caza of residence for past day %
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Newly reported and cumulative COVID-19 confirmed cases

and deaths, by Mohafaza, as 03 March 2022

Mohafaza Cases Deaths
New cases in Change in Cumulative New deaths Change in Cumulative
last 7 days new cases in cases in last 7 days new deaths in deaths
last 7 days last 7 days

Beirut 1958 -47% 117759 9 -36% 1034
Hount 6358 39% 466448 34 21% 3804
Lebanon
North 714 -46% 89195 12 -54% 1497
Akkar 167 -48% 23055 5 -6/% 508
Beqgaa 601 -53% 55881 2 -33% 907
e 372 53% 46737 4 43% 782
Hermel
South 1378 -46% 118868 12 -40% 1038
Nabatieh 1538 -29% 76681 5 -62% 555
Lebanon 14220 -43% 1074372 81 -40% 10125
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Distribution of contacts by profile, - Distribution of contacts by clinical
past day presentation, past day
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Contact distribution by prior infection Contacts distribution by recent testing
(past 3 months), past day status, past day
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S < COVID- 19 contacts figures 03 March 2022
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Number of COVID-19 contacts,

past day
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Number of cases & contacts called
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Number of cases Econtacts called &

2595

investigated
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Mumber of new contacts
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Contacts distribution by vaccination
status, past day

®& Copyright Lebanese Ministry of Public Health / Epidemioclogical Surveillance Program, 2022. All rights reserved



	3-3-2022-1
	3-3-2022-1-eng
	3-3-2022-2
	3-3-2022-3
	3-3-2022-4-1
	3-3-2022-4-2
	3-3-2022-5-1
	3-3-2022-5-2
	3-3-2022-6-1
	3-3-2022-6-2
	3-3-2022-6-3
	3-3-2022-7-1
	3-3-2022-7-2
	3-3-2022-8-1
	3-3-2022-8-2
	3-3-2022-9
	3-3-2022-10
	3-3-2022-11

